

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28146/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in CMWP No.20121/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RANI LIKHHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 This appln.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Divyant Thakur, Adv.
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Chowdhary, Adv.
for Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav,
Mr.Raman Yadav, Adv.
For Mr.Abhisht Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks permission
of this Court to withdraw I.A.No.2 of 2012, with liberty to file an
appropriate Review Petition.

Permission sought for is granted.
I.A.No.2 of 2012 is disposed of as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master